

No.A.12024/1/2023-LADC/EDN LAI AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL EDUCATION & HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (P/S)

NOTIFICATION The 4th September, 2023

Education & Human Resources Department (P/S) hnuaia Advertisement No.1 of 2023, Dt. 9th August, 2023-a tihchhuah chhunzawmin The Lai Autonomous District Council, Education & Human Resources Department (Group B&D) Recruitment Rules 2020, Rule No. 4 a Proviso pek anih angin, The Mizoram Gazette Notification No.A-12011/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) 3rd June,2019 in Age Relaxation chungchang a sawi angin he Notification No.A-12011/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) of the 3rd June,2019 in a huam chhung a mi te tan **Dt.01.09.2023** to **Dt.12.09.2023** hun chhung hian Education & Human Resources Department (P/S), Lai Autonomous District Council Office-ah Application form lak theih a ni a, **Dt.12.09.2023** ral hmain Application form hi Education & Human Resources Department (P/S) Office-ah submit vek tur a ni ang.

Tin, Written Examination neih hun tur atan Dt.13.09.2023 to 14.09.2023 tih chu Dt.19.09.2023 to 20.09.2023 ah sawn a ni tih kan inhriattir e.

Sd/-

Hrangthanmawii

Elementary Education Officer (P/S)

Lai Autonomous District Council

Lawngtlai

Lawngtlai the 4th September, 2023

Memo No. A.12024/1/2023-LADC/EDN Copy to:-

1) PS to Chief Executive member, LADC for favour of information.

- 2) PS to Chairman, LADC for favour of information.
- 3) PA to all Executive Members, Deputy Chairman, Vice Chairman, Planning & Development Board, Adviser to CEM, Deputy Chief Whip, Town Committee Chairman, LADC for favour of information.
- 4) Executive Secretary, LADC for favour of information.
- 5) All Heads of Department under LADC for favour of information.
- 6) DEO, Lawngtlai for favour of information.
- 7) I&PRO, LADC for Wide publicity and uploading in the LADC website (6 Spare Copies).

8) Guard File.

(HRANGTHANMAWII)

Elementary Education Officer (P/S)

Lai Autonomous District Council

No Lawngtlai



No.A.12024/1/2023-LADC/EDN LAI AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL EDUCATION & HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (P/S)

NOTIFICATION The 4th September, 2023

Education & Human Resources Department (P/S) chung i Advertisement No. 1 of 2023, Dt. 9th August, 2023 i chuah mi pehzulh in, The Lai Autonomous District Council, Education & Human Resources Department (Group B&D) Recruitment Rules 2020, Rule No. 4 i Proviso a pek bantukin, The Mizoram Gazette Notification A-12011/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) 3rd June, 2019 nih Age Relaxation kongkau a chim bantukin hi theihternak No. A-12011/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) of the 3rd June,2019 nih a huap mi hna caah ni thla 01.09.2023 to 12.09.2023 caan chungah hin Education & Human Resources Department (P/S), Lai Autonomous District Council Office-ah Application form lak khawh a si le, ni thla 12.09.2023 liam hlanah Application form hi Education & Human Resources Department (P/S) Office ah submit viar awk a si lai.

Cun, Written Examination ngeih caan dingah ni thla 13.09.2023 to 14.09.2023 ti mi cu ni thla 19.09.2023 to 20.09.2023 ah thial a si tih kan i theihter.

Sd/-

Hrangthanmawii Elementary Education Officer (P/S) Lai Autonomous District Council Lawngtlai

Memo No. A.12024/1/2023-LADC/EDN Copy to:-

Lawngtlai the 4th September, 2023

- 1) PS to Chief Executive member, LADC for favour of information.
- 2) PS to Chairman, LADC for favour of information.
- 3) PA to all Executive Members, Deputy Chairman, Vice Chairman, Planning & Development Board, Adviser to CEM, Deputy Chief Whip, Town Committee Chairman, LADC for favour of information.
- 4) Executive Secretary, LADC for favour of information.
- 5) All Heads of Department under LADC for favour of information.
- 6) DEO, Lawngtlai for favour of information.
- 7) I&PRO, LADC for Wide publicity and uploading in the LADC website (6 Spare Copies).

8) Guard File.

Zu 4/9/23 (HRANGTHANMAWII)

Elementary Education Officer (P/S) Lai Autonomous District Council

Lawngtlai